## Resolution TBD – 2023 A Resolution Adopting the Transportation Plan Of the City of New Meadows

WHEREAS the City received the Local Highway Technical Assistance (LHTAC) Transportation Plan update grant; and

WHEREAS the Transportation Technical Advisory Committee (TTAC) was formed shortly thereafter including city staff, community stakeholders and transportation officials; and

WHEREAS the City followed the process to complete a Transportation Plan, including public outreach and comment.

WHEREAS the proposed updates to the Transportation Plan would update the data to align with future growth, update previous goals, including projects that have been completed, and adding future projects.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the City of New Meadows, that Transportation Plan in its updated form be hereby adopted and in full force after its passage and approval.

DATED this 11<sup>th</sup> day of December 2023.

City of New Meadows, Adams County, Idaho

	ATTEST:
Julie A. Good, Mayor	Kyla Gardner, City Clerk